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Antitrust Law eNewsletter
Fall 2014
This newsletter is published by the four committees of the Antitrust Law Section:  The Class
Action Committee; the Vertical Restraints Committee; the Horizontal Restraints Committee; and
the Mergers Committee. The Antitrust Law Section formed the committees to expand the
activities of the Section and to offer additional opportunities for Section members to participate
in the Section’s activities. All members of the Antitrust Law Section are invited to join the
committees.

The newsletter will be published several times a year.  Each edition will include brief summaries
of recent decisions issued by New York courts and regulatory agencies that are relevant to
antitrust law.  Each newsletter will also include one or more longer thought pieces on current
antitrust law issues.  Comments on the newsletter are welcome and should be submitted to the
committee Chairs.

Featured Thought Pieces

Horizontal Restraints Committee Article
Non­Cash Payments in Pay­For­Delay Cases Post­Actavis

Class Action Committee Article
Lotes v. Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd., et. al: The Second Circuit Weighs in on the
Extraterritorial Reach of U.S. Antitrust Laws

Vertical Comittee Article
Laumann v. National Hockey League: The Case That Could Change the Way You Watch
Sports

 

Summaries of Recent Decisions

Mergers and Acquisitions Summaries
Case Summaries 

Committee Contact Information

Executive Committee
Chair:  Barbara J, Hart, Lowey Dannenberg Cohen & Hart, PC
Vice­Chair: Elai Katz, Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Secretary:  Lisl Joanne Dunlop, Manatt, Phelps & Phillips LLP
Financial Officer: Nicholas E. Gaglio, Axinn, Veltrop & Harkrider LLP

Mergers Committee
Chair: Gerald Stein, Federal Trade Commission gstein@ftc.gov
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Vice­Chair: Yuni Yan Sobel, Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz yysobel@wlrk.com

Horizontal Restraints Committee
Chair: Gregory S. Asciolla, Labaton Sucharow LLP GAsciolla@labaton.com
Vice­Chair: Lauren Rackow, Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP lrackow@cahill.com

Class Action Committee
Co­Chair: William V. Reiss, Robins, Kaplan, Miller and Ciresi LLP  wvreiss@rkmc.com
Co­Chair: Taline Sahakian, Constantine Cannon LLP tsahakian@constantinecannon.com

Vertical Restraints Committee
Chair: Lawrence Reicher, Dechert LLP lawrence.reicher@dechert.com
Vice­Chair:  Kajetan Rozga, Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Kajetan.Rozga@weil.com
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